-ORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	01-10-20	03 HEET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9≟) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		IIII ILY	30588.2300
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Palei	10233382	7	vinal decuments or conv. thereof
	us and fraderharks. I		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	erving party(les):
NeoVista Software, Inc.	.1-03		oup, Inc.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 14400 N.	87th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Scottsdale	State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85260</u>
		-	
Other		, ,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d?∟ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		laware
	Change of Name		
Other	•		e United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separat	☐ Yes ☐ No e document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 19, 2002	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		s) attached?
4 Application purchas(a) as registration pur	mhore(s):		
4. Application number(s) or registration num	11DC13(3).	D. Tandamadi D.	ogistration No. (s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			egistration No.(s)
		2,143,305	
		2,069,607 2,211,441	
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of application registrations involved:	1 .9
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved	
Name: Laura J. Zeman, Esq.		7 7-1-16 - 707 050 0 440	ዕ ወሰስ ስስ
_		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00
Internal Address:	and the second s		
			### 55
		☐ Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P	• (A)	•	
Or Arizona Center, 400 East Van Bu	ren	10.3014	i de la companya de l
		19-2814	
City: Phoenix State:		HOE THE SPACE	glisteres pro-
01/09/2003 DBYRNE 00000192 2143305	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 50.00 P			
9 Statement and signature.		AND RELEASE TO SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	~/	100	
Laura J. Zeman, Reg. No. 36,078	Zam	at cemen	December 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing	•	Usignature	Date
Total r	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents	ABEMARK
			2646 FRAME: 0323

	מרכיים	dos	T	Docket N	lo.:
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/54) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	67-03\		Υ	30588.23	300
Tab settings → → ▼		Ki tili tili ali til			▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	<u>Pate</u> 10214 	c ⁄ ዖ8	₄ttached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1021.7	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	ng party(ies):	
NeoVista Software, Inc.	,				
	6.38.02	Name: JD		o, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Addre	ess: 14400 N. 87	th Street	
☐ General Pa⊴tnership	Limited Partnership				
🗵 Corporation-State California		City: Scotts	dale	State: AZ ZII	³ : 85260
Other		Individua	l(s) citizenship	- Mode on the second	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Associati	on		- Control of the Control
2 Notice of any average					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger		ion-State <u>Delaw</u>	are	
, ,	Change of Name				
Other		If assignee is no designation is a		nited States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐	
Execution Date: June 19, 2002		•		ocument from Assignmen	
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) att	tached? ☐ Yes ☐	No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	I	В.	Trademark Regis	stration No (s)	
, pp. co. co.		Σ.	_	• •	
			2,143,305 2,069,707		
			_,,,,,,,,,		
	Additional numbers at	ttached2 🗍 Ves 🕱	I No		
E Name and address of next to the			er of applications	and	
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	-		involved:		3
concerning document should be ma	ilicu.				
Name: _Deborah K. Henscheid, Esq		7 Total foo /37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41)		
omarridaress.		☑ Enclosed	d		:
				<u> </u>	1
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit account	î 1
Street Address: Snell & Wilmer, L	.L.P.	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van B	**************************************			an na na	
One Arizona Center, 400 E. van B	eur en	19-2814			i i
City: Phoenix Sta	ate: AZ ZIP: 85004			9 0	<u> </u>
07/02/2002 GTOH11 00000170 2143305	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 0					
02 FC:482 50.00 0		WANTED THE STREET			
9. Statement and signature.					V-1
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and o	correct and any a	ttached copy is a tro	ие сору
of the original document.	\wedge	. 11	, ,	/ /	
Deborah K. Henscheid (Reg. No. 35	(940) Nelora	A Hens	cheef	6/21/02	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		/ Date	
To	otal number of pages including o	over sheet, attachm	ents, and documer	J	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is by and between NeoVista Software, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") and JDA Software Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 14400 N. 87th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-3649, ("Assignee") and shall be effective as of June 26, 2001, the date Assignor purchased the "Marks" described below (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assigner purchased the registered trademarks identified on Attachment A, and all intellectual property rights therein (the "Marke"), from Assignee on the Effective Date pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and otherwise transfers to Assignee, and its respective successors and assigns, all rights, titles and interests worldwide in and to the Marks, and all said registrations therefore in the United States and throughout the world, if any, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with all contract and licensing rights and the right to recover from third parties for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements thereof, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NEOVISTA SOFTWARE, INC.	IDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
By: Miegory & Couran	By: A. Whilm Hom
Prints Gregory S. Carson	Print G. Michael Bridge
This Chief Financial Officer	Title: 1P + Grand Course!
Date 6-19-02	Data: 6/20/02

Gray Cary\AU\4077566.1

ATTACHMENT A

DESCRIPTION OF THE MARKS

COUNTRY	Mark	GOODS/ SERVICES	STATUE	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	NEOVISTA 0047 00286	Computer software, namely, decision support end data mining software in Class 9,	Registered	75/093,608	4/24/1996	2,143,305	3/10/1998
United States	NV NEOVISTA (Stylized) 0046 00286	Computer software, mamely, decision support and data mining software in Class 9.	Registered	75/100,157	\$/7/1996	2,211, 44 1	1:2/15/1 098
United States	DECISION SERIES 0043 00286	Computer hardware: computer software for relational datahasa management and instructional manuals sold therewith in Class 9.	Registered	75/122,276	6/19/1996	2,069,607	6/10/1997

(3rey Cary\AU\4077566,1

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0326